Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PAR1913	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trade	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	408, 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AS2000, LLC	9-7-)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Holding Capital Group</u> , In	
	Ke	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🗔 Yes 🕅 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger		
	Change of Name	Street Address: 10 East 53rd Street	
Other	·	30th Floor	
		City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip	
Execution Date: August 22, 2001			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚽 Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent r		notion the execution date of the application is:	
	lether with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5, 562, 181	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5, 562, 181 5, 685, 396	
		6, 123, 174	
		ached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whether the second se</li></ol>	-	6. Total number of applications and patents invo	
Name: Edward B. Chans		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_120	
		🖾 Enclosed	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	ین بوره مید این		
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Levett Rock	wood P.C.		
33 Riversid	e Avenue		
City: <u>Westport</u> State: <u>CT</u>	Zip:06880	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
	DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.			
		nformation is true and correct and any attached (	
is a true copy of the original docu		hund & Charley 12/6/	
Name of Parson Signing		Signature Date	
EDWARD B. CHANSKY	U Non principal segret of pages	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
	ocuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: redemarks, Box Assignments	

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT, effective as of <u>B/22</u>, 2001, from AS2000, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address at <u>353 W CENTERS</u>, <u>ANAHESON</u>, CA 92855 ("Assignor") to Holding Capital Group, Inc., a Florida corporation with an address at  $p E_{15} = 3^{10} ST - 35^{11} C M/M/1005$  ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Patent Security Agreement dated April 30, 1998 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor granted Assignee a security interest in all of Assignee's patents (the "Patents"), including but not limited to those listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges that it is in default under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, and that Assignee is entitled, among other things, to take possession and ownership of the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the Patents and desires to assign the Patents, including but not limited to the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to all the Patents, including but not limited to the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use together with all registrations and applications to register said Patents.

		AS2000, LLC	
		By: Jeter M El Name: Perm ELK Its: Resident	King
State of	)		
	) ss:		
County of	)		
acknowledged h	er/himself to be the	, 2001, before me appeared of AS2000, a Calif	fornia limited liability
company, and the purposes therein	at s/he, being autro contained, by sign	brized to do so, executed the foregoing in ing the name of the corporation by her/h Gue AHAMAN	himself as its
		Ge	

{H:\docs\ebc\asn\00036124.DOC}

# CALIFORNIA







## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Orange )

On\_8/32/0/

before me, <u>Kimberly A. Moore</u>, <u>Notary Public</u> NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"

personally appeared, <u>Peter Michael Elkin</u>

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (x) whose name (x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(hes), and that by his/her/their signature (x) on the instrument the person (x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (x) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE



OPTIONAL INFORMATION TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT La Lent Assignment DATE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES \_\_\_\_ SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE \_\_\_\_

A this is

### **EXHIBIT A**

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM AS2000, LLC TO HOLDING CAPITAL GROUP, INC.

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventors	Title
5,562,181	October 8, 1996	Paul M. Elkin Peter M. Elkin John Workings David Azarewicz	Apparatus and method for automatically performing engine fluid changes
5,685,396	November 11, 1997	Paul M. Elkin Peter M. Elkin John Workings David Azarewicz	Apparatus for automatically performing engine fluid changes
6,123,174	September 26, 2000	Paul M. Elkin Peter M. Elkin John Workings David Azarewicz Richard R. Roy	Apparatus and method for automatically performing engine fluid changes.

{H:\docs\ebc\asn\00036124.DOC}